900376831 09/01/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM397199

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900375371

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First Service Networks, Inc.		03/14/2016	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vixxo Corporation	
Street Address:	11333 N. Scottsdale Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 160	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85254	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86652635	VIXXO
Serial Number:	86867969	Υ
Serial Number:	86867974	VIXXO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7172375300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 717-232-8000

trademarks@mcneeslaw.com Email: McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 100 Pine Street

Address Line 4: Harrisburg, PENNSYLVANIA 17108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32922-0003/3038
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen J. Grendzinski, Paralegal
SIGNATURE:	/Kristen J. Grendzinski/
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2016

Total Attachments: 4



Charter Division



Date: 03/21/2016

CORPASSIST OF BALTIMORE 2ND FLOOR 836 PARK AVE **BALTIMORE MD 21201-4753**

THIS LETTER IS TO CONFIRM ACCEPTANCE OF THE FOLLOWING FILING:

ENTITY NAME

: VIXXO CORPORATION

DEPARTMENT ID

: D06118673

TYPE OF REQUEST

: ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT / NAME CHANGE

DATE FILED

: 03-14-2016

TIME FILED

: 12:58 PM

RECORDING FEE

: \$100.00

EXPEDITED FEE

: \$50.00

FILING NUMBER

: 1000362009213119

CUSTOMER ID

: 0003394798

WORK ORDER NUMBER : 0004611376

PLEASE VERIFY THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS LETTER. NOTIFY THIS DEPARTMENT IN WRITING IF ANY INFORMATION IS INCORRECT. INCLUDE THE CUSTOMER ID AND THE WORK ORDER NUMBER ON ANY INQUIRIES.

Charter Division Baltimore Metro Area (410) 767-1350 Outside Metro Area (888) 246-5941

ENTITY TYPE:

ORDINARY BUSINESS STOCK

STOCK:

Y.

CLOSE:

N

EFFECTIVE DATE: 03-14-2016 PRINCIPAL OFFICE: SUITE 240

1302 CONCOURCE DRIVE

LINTHICUM MD 21090

RESIDENT AGENT:

BUSINESS FILINGS INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED

351 WEST CAMDEN STREET BALTIMORE MD 21201-7912

COMMENTS:

THIS AMENDMENT RECORD INDICATES THE NAME CHANGE

FROM:

FIRST SERVICE NETWORKS, INC.

TO:

VIXXO CORPORATION.

FIRST SERVICE NETWORKS, INC.

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

First Service Networks, Inc., a Maryland corporation having its principal offices in Linthicum, Maryland (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), hereby certifies to the State Department of Assessments and Taxation of Maryland that:

1. Article FIRST of the Articles of Amendment and Restatement (Sixth) of the Corporation (the "Charter") is hereby deleted in its entirety and amended and restated as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is "Vixxo Corporation."

2. This amendment of the Charter has been approved by the Board of Directors and the stockholders of the Corporation.

[Signature page follows]

MAR 14 2016

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be executed in its name and on its behalf by the undersigned officers, under penalties of perjury, on $M_{acc} = 2.2016$.

First Service Networks, Inc.

Name: James P. Reavey

Title: President

Name: Andrew K. Janas

Title: Secretary

[Signature Page to Articles of Amendment]

RECORDED: 08/19/2016